
Akron (1-2) -vs- Gardner-Webb (2-1)
2/20/2022 at Boiling Springs, NC (Spangler Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Akron Goals: KIEFER, Alexis (2); SZEJK, Izzy (2); KUNTTU, Kaija (1); BOYD, Noelle (1); HERERRA, Chloe (1) 
Assists: HARRIS, Kylie (1); PATTISON, Sarah (1); BOYD, Noelle (1) 
 
Gardner-Webb Goals: FRANCIS,Talen (5); PRESTON,Jada (3); FOLEY,Bria (2); DEAVER,Lauren (2); GATELY,Eilish (1); WHITE,Emily (1);
SHERROD,Brittany (1); CARROLL,Hailey (1); VETTER,Jessica (1) 
Assists: DEAVER,Lauren (3); FRANCIS,Talen (2); PRESTON,Jada (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Spangler Stadium
Penalties: FRANCIS,Talen 2nd/09:52; KIRWAN, Mackenzie 2nd/08:46; LOBAS,Heather 2nd/03:37; BRIGGS,GRACE 2nd/02:47; BOYD, Noelle
3rd/10:41; PERINO,Aimie 3rd/08:21; JONES,Reese 3rd/07:50; DENNISON, Anna 3rd/01:10; DENNISON, Anna 4th/06:36

Date: 2/20/2022
Attendance: 119

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Akron 2 3 2 0 7
Gardner-Webb 5 2 5 5 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Akron 4 6 5 4 19
Gardner-Webb 11 9 9 8 37

Shots On Goal
Akron 2 6 4 3 15
Gardner-Webb 9 7 6 5 27

Saves
Akron 4 5 1 0 10
Gardner-Webb 0 3 2 3 8

Turnovers
Akron 4 11 4 5 24
Gardner-Webb 3 7 6 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Akron 5-7 3-6 3-4 2-3 13-20
Gardner-Webb 4-4 4-7 2-2 4-4 14-17

Ground Balls
Akron 5 9 6 4 24
Gardner-Webb 8 14 8 6 36

Draw Controls
Akron 1 3 2 2 8
Gardner-Webb 7 3 6 4 20

Free-Position Shots
Akron 1 3 0 1 5
Gardner-Webb 4 4 2 0 10

Fouls
Akron 5 9 6 3 23
Gardner-Webb 4 7 5 2 18



Akron 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 5 SILVERHEELS, Anjali 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0-1 0
A 6 PATTISON, Sarah 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
M 7 BOYD, Noelle 1 1 2 2 7 5 3 5 4
M 10 KIEFER, Alexis 2 0 2 4 1 1 1 0 1-1 0
A 11 SZEJK, Izzy 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 0 0
M 12 KIRWAN, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
D 15 RIDENER, Jenna 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 4
M 16 MCMULLEN, Abby 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0-1 0
D 19 RECH, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
M 21 FROMBACH, Julia 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0-1 1
M 24 DENNISON, Anna 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
GK 28 LAPP, Ashley 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0

1 KUNTTU, Kaija 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 HARRIS, Kylie 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 EDKINS, DD 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 HERERRA, Chloe 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
17 GLASSEY, Jacqueline 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
23 HARDY, Alexi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
26 TRICKETT, Antonia 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1
33 MAHAFFEY, Gabby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 3 10 19 24 24 9 8 2-5 23

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 LAPP, Ashley 60:00 17 10 L



Gardner-Webb 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 2 BURKE,Danielle 0 0 0 0 9 1 1 0 0
D 3 BRIGGS,GRACE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
A 4 PERINO,Aimie 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 1
D 6 LOBAS,Heather 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 3
D 9 GALLERY,Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
A 12 PRESTON,Jada 3 2 5 7 3 4 1 0 0-1 1
D/M 13 MARTIN,Maddie 0 0 0 0 7 2 2 11 3
A 16 GATELY,Eilish 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 5 0-1 1
D/M 18 CONNOR,Lauren 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
M 23 SHERROD,Brittany 1 0 1 5 1 1 1 1 0-1 1
A 30 DEAVER,Lauren 2 3 5 3 4 3 0 3 1
M 32 VETTER,Jessica 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-1 2

00 MACKEY,Kathleen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 FRANCIS,Talen 5 2 7 7 1 3 0 0 1-2 0
8 MCGRAW,Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 FISCHETTI,Victoria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 FERRINA,Rebecca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 PASCUCCI,Kyla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 JONES,Reese 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 ASHWORTH,Ciarra 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
21 GARRISON,Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 WHITE,Emily 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
24 CARROLL,Hailey 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 STRAUB,Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 FOLEY,Bria 2 0 2 5 0 1 1 0 0-2 0
31 CORNETT,Alera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 7 24 37 36 21 12 20 1-10 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 BURKE,Danielle 57:01 7 8 W
00 MACKEY,Kathleen 2:59 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By AKR GWU
1st 11:09 SZEJK, Izzy PATTISON, Sarah 1 0
1st 09:09 KIEFER, Alexis Unassisted 2 0
1st 08:08 PRESTON,Jada (5) Unassisted 2 1
1st 07:41 FOLEY,Bria (2) Unassisted 2 2
1st 04:57 VETTER,Jessica (1) Unassisted 2 3
1st 04:37 PRESTON,Jada (6) Unassisted 2 4
1st 00:53 WHITE,Emily (2) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 07:41 DEAVER,Lauren (3) PRESTON,Jada 2 6
2nd 06:58 HERERRA, Chloe Unassisted 3 6
2nd 04:37 KIEFER, Alexis BOYD, Noelle 4 6
2nd 04:10 FRANCIS,Talen (4) DEAVER,Lauren 4 7
2nd 03:00 KUNTTU, Kaija (UP) HARRIS, Kylie 5 7
3rd 13:58 FOLEY,Bria (3) DEAVER,Lauren 5 8
3rd 13:16 BOYD, Noelle Unassisted 6 8
3rd 12:51 GATELY,Eilish (3) DEAVER,Lauren 6 9
3rd 11:58 DEAVER,Lauren (4) FRANCIS,Talen 6 10
3rd 08:55 SHERROD,Brittany (4) FRANCIS,Talen 6 11
3rd 04:09 FRANCIS,Talen (5) Unassisted 6 12
3rd 03:22 SZEJK, Izzy Unassisted 7 12
4th 13:55 FRANCIS,Talen (6) PRESTON,Jada 7 13
4th 10:40 FRANCIS,Talen (7) Unassisted 7 14
4th 05:59 FRANCIS,Talen (8) (UP) Unassisted 7 15
4th 02:59 PRESTON,Jada (7) Unassisted 7 16
4th 02:27 CARROLL,Hailey (1) Unassisted 7 17

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 09:52 GWU FRANCIS,Talen GREEN CARD
2nd 08:46 AKR KIRWAN, Mackenzie YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:37 GWU LOBAS,Heather YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:47 GWU BRIGGS,GRACE YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:41 AKR BOYD, Noelle YELLOW CARD
3rd 08:21 GWU PERINO,Aimie YELLOW CARD
3rd 07:50 GWU JONES,Reese GREEN CARD
3rd 01:10 AKR DENNISON, Anna YELLOW CARD
4th 06:36 AKR DENNISON, Anna YELLOW CARD


